

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1859 of 2025****MANISH RAO *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19/09/2025	Ms. Astha Patel, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, learned Dy. Govt. Advocate, appearing for the Respondent/State. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Record of the trial Court has already been received. Learned counsel for the State prays and is granted four weeks' time to file reply of I.A. No. 01/2025. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Alok	