

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1859 of 2025****MANISH RAO *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

05/02/2026	Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Advocate for the Appellant. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, GA for the State. Record of trial Court has been received. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	