

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No.1859 of 2025****Manish Rao *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

11/03/2026	Smt Hamida Siddiqui, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Anish Tiwari, Dy. G.A for the State/Respondent. At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, post this matter after 2 weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------------------	--

Priya